## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary S.Sivakumar

Mob:9773760445 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com FinancialSecretary Ram Nath

Mob:9868231711 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

President Subhasis Mitra Mob:9432001010

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Sect(T)/2020

Dated 27.02.2020

To

Shri Anshu Prakash, IAS Secretary (Telecom) and Chairman DCC, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.110001

Subject: Request for correction in the Pension Payment Order issued to the BSNLVRS -2019 Retirees -Reg.

## Respected Sir,

We would like to draw your kind attention on the above mentioned subject. In this regard, it is submitted that in the Pension Payment Orders issued to the BSNL VRS -2019 Retirees by the concerned CCAs vide Sl.No.3, Section-2 under Part II, it is mentioned against the "Rules under which Pension is sanctioned" as **BSNL Voluntary Retirement Scheme 2019 instead of CCS Pension Rules 1972** (copy enclosed).

The Pension of the BSNL employees retired on BSNL Voluntary Retirement Scheme 2019 is governed, sanctioned and regulated under CCS Pension Rules 1972 only.

In view of the foregoing, we request your good self to kindly intervene in the matter and cause to issue necessary instructions to the CCAs concerned to correct the same in the PPOs as "Rules under which Pension is sanctioned" as CCS Pension Rules 1972 instead of **BSNL Voluntary Retirement Scheme 2019.** 

Encl: As above. With kind regards.

Yours Sincerely, -sd-S.Sivakumar (General Secretary)

## Copy for information and necessary action to-

- 1. Shri P.K. Sinha, Member (Fin.), DCC, DoT, New Delhi- 110001
- 2. Shri P.K.Purwar, CMD BSNL, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001.
- 3. Shri S.K. Gupta, Director (Finance) BSNL Board, New Delhi- 110001.
- 4. Shri Arvind Vadnerkar, Director (HR) BSNL Board, New Delhi- 110001